APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: : SE 3rd Street Utility Improvements - Phase 2
city of Contractor: Rognes Corporation
A n k e ﬂ Y Address: 1609 North Ankeny Bivd, Suite 210, Ankeny, IA 50023
its . . 48% 658.3658.4452 48% 658.4452
Finance Budget Code: 52% 695.3695.4453 Finance Project #: 52% 695.4453
Vendor Project #: N/A Purchase Order #: N/A
Original Contract Date:  February 19, 2024 Vendor Account #: 1768
Date of Council Meeting: August 19, 2024 Payment Application #: 4
Payment Period: From: July 1, 2024 Through: July 31, 2024
Contract Summary:
Original Contract Amount; $ 2,244,000.00
Net Change by Change Orders: $ 7
Contract Amount to Date: (iine 1 + 2) $ 2,244,000.00
Total Completed and Stored to Date: $ 493,652.07
Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work: $ 24,682.60
Total Earned Less Retainage: $ 468,969.47
Less Previous Applications for Payment: $ 334,238.85
SUBTOTAL: $ 134,730.62
OTHER CHARGES: $ -
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: $ 134,730.62
Balance to Finish, Including Retainage: $ 1,7756,030.53
Contract Time Remaining (Substantial); 117.5 Working Days
Contract Time Remaining (Final): 10.0 Working Days

The undersigned Conlractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information, and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
compleled in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Contractor Approval: Rognes Corporation
g‘"FirmNama
ﬁ‘ e QPM -
ature s = Date
Engineer / Consultant Approval:
Firm Name
Signature Date

City of Ankeny Staff Approval:

Q e ’4/%@4757’ O&/os/m’ﬂ

Signaturé——" Date
Submit to: Quinn Lopreato
E-mail: Qlopreato@Ankenylowa.gov Phone Number: 515-965-6432

Date Printed: 8/5/2024



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

ORIGINAL
ﬂwz i unms | ProposED omnnm.mﬂ« TOTAL QUANTITY|  UNITPRICE [ EXTENDED PRicE| ToT/- QUANTRY LW%M&%MMW wﬂwﬂ%&%ﬂmﬂ ._.o.m_u.gwcr%_._.« ._.omﬁ.\_ummﬁoom w%% EERCENT
: (Include Chango Order # If Applicablo) QUANTITY | CHANGE ORDER) PAY PERIODS WORK

DIVISION 2 - EARTHWORK
2.01 |CLEARING AND GRUBBING UNIT 594.5 594.5 $133,00| $ 79,068.50 $ - 520.00 520,00 [ $§ 69,160.00 74.5 87.47%)|
2.02 |REMOVAL AND SALVAGE OF LANDSCAPING LS 1 1 $7,560.00 | § 7,560.00 $ - 0.00 | § = 1 0.00%)
2.03 |[TOPSOIL, OFF-SITE CY 325 325 $27.00| § 8,775.00 $ - 0.00 | § - 325 0.00%)|
2.04 |EXCAVATION, CLASS 10 cY 1,610 1,610 $27.00| $ 43,470.00 $ - 0.00|$ - 1,610 0.00%
2.05 | SUBGRADE PREPARATION SY 6,045 6,045 $2.80| § 16,926.00 $ - 0.00 | § = 6,045 0.00%|
2.06 |SUBGRADE TREATMENT, GEQGRID, TRIANGULAR sy 1,995 1,995 $4.90| 9,775.50 $ - 0005 - 1,995 0.00%|
2.07 | SUBBASE. MODIFIED SY 6,045 6,045 $10.00| $§ 60,450.00 $ - 0.00($ - 6,045 0.00%
2.08 |COMPACTION TESTING LS 1 118 8,760.00 | § 8,760.00 $ - 0,00 | $ - 1 0.00%

DIVISION 3 - TRENCH AND TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION
3.01 |TRENCH COMPACTION TESTING LS 1 1]/% 876000 % 8760.00 $ - 0.25 025|§ 2,190.00 1 25.00%

DIVISION 4 - SEWERS AND DRAINS
4,01 | SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, TRUSS PVC, 8 IN. DIA LF 123 123 $122.00( § 15,006.00 $ - 65.00 65.00 | § 7.930.00 58 52.85%!|
4.02 | SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, TRUSS PVC, 15 IN, DIA LF 1,228 1,228 $195.00 $§ 239,460.00 $ - 475.00 475.00 [ § 92,625.00 753 38.68%)|
4.03 |SANITARY SEWER SERVICE STUB, PVC. 4" LF 594 554 $110.00[ $§ 65,340.00 475§ 5,225.00 187.50 235.00 [ $§ 25,850.00 359 39.56%)|
4,04 | SANITARY SEWER SERVICE STUB, PVC, 6" LF 113 113 $119.00( § 13.447.00 $ - 35.00 3500 | § 4,165.00 78 30.97%!|
4,05 | REMOVAL OF SANITARY SEWER, VCP, DIA. EQUAL TQ OR LESS THAN 10 IN. LF 1,460 1,460 $19.00| $ 27,740.00 $ = 540,00 540,00 [ $ 10,260.00 920 36.99%!|
4.06 | SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT, TEMPORARY EA 3 3 $6,840.00| $ 20,520.00 $ - 1.00 1.00 [ § 6.840.00 2 33.33%
4.07 |REMOVAL OF SANITARY SEWER CLEANQUT EA 4 4 $116.00| $ 464,00 $ - 1.00 1.00 [ $ 116.00 3 25.00%|
4,08 |STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 15 IN. DIA LF 283 283 $104.00| § 29,432.00 21( 8 2,184.00 21,00 | § 2,184.00 262 7.42%
4.09 |STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 36 IN. DIA LF 1.252] 1,252 $166.00| $ 207,832.00 4023 | § 6,678.18 4023 [ 8 6,678.18 1.212 3.21%|
4,10 |STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 42 IN. DIA LF 80 80 $24500| $ 19,600.00 5527 | § 13,541.15 5527 | $§ 13,541.15 25 69.09%|
4.11 |REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER, RCP, DIA. EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 18 IN. LF 64 64 $23.00| § 1,472.00 20| § 460,00 24.00 44,00 | § 1,012.00 20 68.75%
4,12 |REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER, RCP, DIA. EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 18 IN. LF 80 80 $23.00| $ 1,840.00 65| § 1,495.00 65.00 | § 1,495.00 15 81.25%)
4.13 |FOOTING DRAIN COLLECTOR/SUBDRAIN, CORRUGATED PVC, 8 IN. DIA LF 2,485 2,485 $41.00| $§ 101,885.00 $ - 0.00 | $ = 2,485 0.00%
4,14 | SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE A-1, B IN, EA 3 3 $773.00( $ 2,318,000 $ - 0.00]| 5% - 3 0.00%
4,15 |SUBDRAIN CLEANQUT, TYPE B EA 2 2 $479,00| $ 958.00 $ - 0.00 | § = 2 0.00%
4.16 |FOOTING DRAIN OUTLETS AND CONNECTIONS, 8 IN, DIA EA 28 28 $266.00| $§  7.448.00 $ - 0.00 | § - 28 0.00%
4.17 |STORM SEWER SERVICE STUB, PVC, 1-1/2 IN. DIA. EA 26 26 $745.00| $§ 19,370.00 $ - 0.00]|5% - 26 0.00%
4,18 |REMOVAL OF SUBDRAIN CLEANOQUT EA 1 1 $120.00( $ 120.00 $ - 0.00 | $ = 1 0.00%
4.19 |CONNECT EXISTING SUBDRAIN TO STRUCTURE EA 2 2 $248.00( § 496,00 $ - 0005 - 2 0.00%|
4,20 |REMOVAL OF SUBDRAIN LF 80 80 $2,00| $ 160.00 $ - 0.00|$ = 80 0.00%)|

DIVISION 5 - WATER MAINS AND APPURTENANCES
5.01 |WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC C800. 4 IN. DIA. LF 17 17 $117.00[ § 1,989.00 $ - 0.00 | § - 17 0.00%|
5.02 |WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, DIP, 4 IN, DIA. LF 8 8 $174.00( $  1,392.00 $ - 0.00]|5% - -] 0.00%
5.03 |WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC C300, 8 IN, DIA. LF 736 736 $73.00| $ 53,728.00 358 | §  26,134.00 358,00 [ $§ 26,134.00 378 48.64%
5,04 |WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, RESTRAINED PVC C3900, 8 IN. DIA LF 7 317 $91.00| § 28,847.00 147 | § 13,377.00 147.00 | § 13,377.00 170 46.37%
5.05 |WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, RESTRAINED DIP. 8 IN. DIA. LF 134 134 $115.00( $ 15,410.00 $ - 0.00 | $ - 134 0.00%
5.06 |FITTING, REDUCER, 8" X 4" IN. EA 4 4 $543.00( $ 2,172.00 $ - 0.00]|% - 4 0.00%
5.07 |FITTING, TEE, 8" X 8" X 8" EA 1 1 $1.075.00| $ 1,075.00 18 1,075.00 100 $ 1,075.00 0 100.00%
5.08 |FITTING, CROSS, 8"X 8" X 8"X 8" EA 1 1 $869.00| $ 869.00 $ - 0.00(% - 1 0.00%
5.09 [FITTING, 45 DEG., 4 IN. EA 8 8 $509.00( $ 4,072.00 $ - 0.00 | % - 8 0.00%
5.10 [FITTING, 45 DEG., 8 IN. EA 3 6 $849.00( § 5,094.00 $ - 0.00]|% - 6 0.00%!
5.11 |WATER SERVICE, POLYETHYLENE, 3/4 IN, DIA., NEAR SIDE EA 10 10 $2,175.00| $ 21,750.00 $ - 000§ - 10 0.00%
5.12 |WATER SERVICE, COPPER, 3/4 IN. DIA., NEAR SIDE EA 2 2 $2,390.00| $ 4,780.00 S - 0.00 | § - 2 0.00%)|
5.13 |[WATER SERVICE, POLYETHYLENE. 3/4 IN. DIA., FAR SIDE EA 10 10 $2,570.00| $§ 25,700.00 $ - 0.00| % - 10 0.00%)|
5.14 |WATER SERVICE, COPPER, 1 IN. DIA., FAR SIDE EA 2 2 $3,000.00| § 6,000,00 $ - 000|$% - 2 0.00%
5.15 |WATER SERVICE CURB STOP AND BOX EA 1 1 $1.085.00( § 1,085.00 $ - 0.00]|$% - 1 0.00%
5.16 |REMOVAL OF WATER MAIN LF 1,221 1,221 $15.00( § 18,315.00 523|% 784500 4,00 527.00 [ & 7,905.00 694 43.16%)|
5.17 |WATER MAIN, TEMPORARY, PEX, 2IN. DIA. LF 2,510 2,510 $17.00| $ 42,670.00 $ - 1,204.00 120400 [ $§ 20,468.00 1,306 47.97%
5.18 |VALVE, GATE, 8 IN. EA 5 S $2,430.00) § 12,150.00 2% 4,860.00 2.00($% 4,860.00 3 40.00%|
5.19 |TAPPING VALVE ASSEMBLY, 1 IN., CHLORINATION TAP EA 1 1 $2,040.00| $ 2,040.00 118 2,040.00 1.00 | § 2,040.00 o] 100.00%
5.20 |FLUSHING DEVICE (TEMPORARY HYDRANT). 4 IN. EA 3 3 $5,070.00| $ 15,210.00 $ - 0.00 | § - 3 0.00%!
5.21 |ALTERNATE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EA 2 2 $7,185.00( $ 14,370.00 1% 7,185.00 1.00 [ $ 7.185.00 1 50.00%
5,22 |FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVAL EA 3 3 $930.00( $ 2,750.00 2|8 1,860.00 200 % 1,860.00 1 66.67%
5.23 |VALVE REMQVAL EA 3 3 $310.00( $ 930.00 1|8 310.00 1.00 [ § 310.00 2 33.33%|

DIVISION 6 - STRUCTURES FOR SANITARY AND STORM SEWERS
6.01 [ MANHOLE, SW-301, 48" EA 6 6 $6,780.00( $§ 40,680.00 $ - 3.00 3,00 $ 20,340.00 3 50.00%!|
6.02 |MANHOLE, SW-401, 60", MODIFIED EA 1 1 $8,325.00| § 8,325.00 5 - 0.00 | § - 1 0.00%|
6.03 |MANHOLE, SW-401, 96" EA 1 1 $17,980.00( $ 17,980.00 11§ 17,980.00 1.00 [ $ 17.980.00 0 100,00%)|
6.04 |INTAKE. SW-505 EA 6 [ $5.350.00| $ 32,100.00 $ - 0.00]| 5% - 6 0.00%
6.05 |INTAKE, SW-505, MODIFIED EA 3| 3 $9,685.00| $ 29,055.00 18 9,685.00 1.00 | § 8,685.00 2 33.33%)
6.06 |INTAKE, SW-506 EA 3 3 $8,425.00| § 25,275.00 $ - 0.00 | § - 3 0.00%)|
6.07 |INTAKE, SW-506, MODIFIED EA 1 1 $11,020.00| $ 11,020.00 $ - 0.00| % - 1 0.00%
6.08 |INTAKE, SPECIAL STRUCTURE, CAST-IN-PLACE EA 1 1 $15,900,00| § 15,900.00 11§ 1590000 1,00 [ $§ 15,900.00 0 100.00%
6.09 |EXTERNAL DROP CONNECTION EA 5 5 $8,670.00| § 43,350.00 S - 3.00 3.00|§ 26,010.00 2 60.00%)|

Date printed: 8/5/2024




APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

6,10 |REMOVE MANHOLE EA 4 4 $1,625.00) $  6,500.00 $ - 3.00 3.00|§ 487500 1 75.00%)
6.11 |[REMOVE INTAKE EA 2 2 $1,625.00) §  3,250.00 1]$ 1.625.00 1.00 2,00 (%  3.250.00 0 100.00%)
DIVISION 7 - STREETS AND RELATED WORK
7.01 [PAVEMENT. PCC, CLASS C-SUD, 8 IN. SY 5,087.4 5.087.4 $62.00| $ 315418.80 $ - 000($% = 5,087.4 0.00%
7.02 |REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY SY 2,108 2,109 $7.20| § 15,184.80 $ - 255.53 25653 | §  1.839.82 1,853 12.12%
7.03 |SIDEWALK, PCC, 4 IN. SY 839.5 839.5 $46.00| § 38,617.00 $ - 0.00 (% 5 839.5 0.00%
7.04 |SIDEWALK, PCC, 6 IN. SY 210.5 210.5 $76.00/ § 15,998.00 $ - 0.00(% # 210.5 0.00%
7.05 [DETECTABLE WARNINGS SF 128 128 $57.00( $  7,296.00 $ s 0.00|$ N 128 0.00%
7.06 [DRIVEWAY, PAVED, PCC, 6 IN. SY 695 695 §56.00| $§ 40,310.00 $ - 0.00(% ks 695 0.00%
7.07 |DRIVEWAY, PAVED, PCC, 7 IN. SY 224.9 2249 $65.00| § 14,618.50 $ - 0.00(% - 224.9 0.00%
7.08 [DRIVEWAY, GRANULAR, 7 IN. SY 253.9 2539 $10.00/ §  2,538.00 $ - 0.00 (% E 253.8 0.00%
7.09 [FULL DEPTH PATCHES. HMA. 7.0 IN. THICK SY 55.3 553 $143.00/ $  7.807.80 $ - 000([$ “ 85.3 0.00%
7.10 |PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHES, HMA SF 3,090 3.090 $6.40| § 19,776.00 $ - 0.00(% 2 3,080 0.00%
7.11 [PAVEMENT REMOVAL SY 4,301.4 4,301.4 $7.40| § 31,830.36 $ - 1,752.20 175220 | § 12.966.28 2.549.2 40.74%
7.12 [PLASTIC CONCRETE TESTING LS 1 1 $6.340.00/ $  5,340.00 0118 534.00 010 | § 534,00 1 10.00%
DIVISION 8 - TRAFFIC CONTROL
8.01 |PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, DURABLE STA 7.82 7.82 $747.00| $§ 584154 $ - 000(%S - 7.82 0.00%,
8.02 |GROQVES CUT FOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS STA 7.82 7.82 $320.00( $§  2,502.40 $ - 0.00 | § - 7.82 0.00%
8.03 [TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 1 $28,930.00| $ 28,930.00 0.0632 | § 182838 0.1560 02192 [§ 634146 1 21.92%
8.04 | PORTABLE DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (PDMS) CDAY]| 30 30 $187.00| §  5,610.00 $ - 10.00 10.00 | §  1,870.00 20 33.33%
8.05 |ORANGE MESH SAFETY FENCE LS 1 1 $9,075.00| §  9.075.00 $ - 0.20 020 (% 1.815.00 1 20.00%!
8.06 |WOQD POSTS LF 96 96 $3.50| $ 336.00 3 = 0.00 | § - 96 0.00%
8.07 |U-SHAPED RAIL STEEL POSTS LF 12 12 $21.00| § 252.00 $ = 0.00 (% - 12 0.00%
8.08 [REMOVE AND REINSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNS EA 20 20 $320.00| $  6,400.00 $ - 000§ - 20 0.00%
DIVISION 9 - SITE WORK AND LANDSCAPING
9.01 [CONVENTIONAL SEEDING AND FERTILIZING, TYPE 1 AC 0.5 0.5 $3,205.00)| §  1,602.50 $ - 0.00 % - 0.5 0.00%
9.02 [CONVENTIONAL SEEDING AND FERTILIZING, TYPE 4 AC 0.5 0.5 $534.00| $ 267.00 $ = 0.00|§ = 0.5 0.00%
S.03 [WATTLE, STRAW, 9 IN. DIA. LF 100 100 $5.30| 5 530.00 $ = 200.00 200,00 [ $  1,060.00 (100) 200.00%
9.04 [WATTLE, REMOVAL LF 100 100 $1.10| 110.00 $ = 0.00 % = 100 0.00%
9.05 [STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SY 978 978 $15.00)| § 14.670.00 $ - 150.00 150,00 | $§  2.250.00 828 15.34%)|
9.06 [EROSION CONTROL MULCHING, HYDROMULCH (BFM) AC 1 1 $3.205.00| $  3,205.00 $ ~ 0.00 (% - 1 0.00%
9.07 [INLET PRCTECTION DEVICE, DROP-IN EA 35 35 $160.00/ $  5,600.00 $ & 5.00 500 | § 800.00 30 14.29%
9.08 |INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, MAINTENANCE EA 70 70 $27.00) §  1,880.00 3 - 0.00 | § = 70 0.00%
DIVISION 11 - MISCELLANEQUS
11.01|MOBILIZATION LS 1 1 $58.955.20| $  58,955.20 $ - 0.50 050 [ $ 29.477.60 1 50.00%)
11.02| MAINTENANCE OF SOLID WASTE COLLECTION LS 1 1 $2.670.00) $  2.670.00 $ & 0.25 025|% 667.50 1 25.00%
11.03| TEMPORARY GRANULAR SIDEWALK SY 665! 665 $19.00/ $  12,635.00 3 - 104.11 10411 [ §  1,978.09 561 15.66%
11.04| TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN RAMP EA 10 10 $1.615.00) $ 16,150.00 $ - 0.00|8% - 10 0.00%
11.05|CONCRETE WASHOUT Ls 1 1 $3.205.00) $  3.205.00 $ - 0.00(% - 1 0.00%
11.06 | VIBRATION MONITORING LS 1 1 $14,400.00( §  14,400.00 $ - 0.33 033 [§ 4.752.00 1 33.00%)
TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF PAY PERIOD AND COMPLETED WORK CONTRACT = _$2,244,000.00 PAYPERIOD= $ 141,821.71 COMPLETED= _§ 493,652.07 22.00%

Date printed: 8/5/2024




APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment:

Previous Applications for Payment:

Record of Change Qrders:

No. Date Amount No. Date Amount No. Date Amount
1 May 8, 2024 5 121,019.55 36 1
2 June 17, 2024 $ 89,894.04 37 2
3 July 15, 2024 $ 123,325.26 38 3
4 39 4
5 40 5
i 41 6
7 42 7
8 43 8
9 44 9
10 45 10
i1 46 19
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 15
16 51
17 52 CHANGE ORDER TOTAL = § -
18 53
19 54 Contract Time Remaining:
20 55 Contract Periad: Working Days
21 58 Construction Start Date: April 15, 2024
22 57
23 58
24 59 Substantial Completion:
25 60 Contract Working Days: 160.0
26 61 Added by Change Order: 0.0
27 62 Total Working Days: 16(.0
28 63 Working Days Used to Date: 425
29 64 Working Days Remaining: 117.5
30 65
31 66
32 67 Full Completion:
33 68 Contract Working Days: 10.0
34 69 Added by Change Order: 0.0
35 70 Tolal Working Days: 10.0
Working Days Used to Date: 0.0
PREVIOUS PAY APPS TOTAL = § 334,238.85 Working Days Remaining: 10.0

Date Printed: 8/5/2024




